Table 16.11.1 Peak Fleet Numbers 16.64
Table 16.11.2 Total Technical Services Personnel 16.65
Table 16.11.3 Supervision and Control Personnel 16.65
Table 16.11.4 Mining Operations Personnel 16.66
Table 16.11.5 Maintenance Personnel 16.67
Table 17.1.1 Summary of Key Process Design Criteria 17.4
Table 17.2.1 Flotation Time 17.10
Table 17.2.2 Solids Lip Loading and Froth Carrying Capacity Design Parameters 17.10
Table 17.2.3 Flotation Reagent Addition Design Criteria 17.11
Table 17.3.1 Average Power Demand Summary 17.22
Table 17.3.2 Annual Reagent and Consumable Consumption 17.23
Table 18.1.1 Electric Power Consumption for the Project 18.1
Table 18.4.1 Kora Paste System General Design Criteria – Process Area 18.3
Table 18.4.2 Kora Paste System General Design Criteria – 800 Portal Area 18.4
Table 18.4.3 Kora Paste System General Design Criteria – 1205/1170 Level Area 18.5
Table 18.4.4 Major Equipment List for Process Area Paste Infrastructure 18.13
Table 18.4.5 Major Equipment List for 800 Portal Paste Infrastructure 18.15
Table 18.4.6 Major Equipment List for 800 Portal Paste Infrastructure 18.17
Table 18.5.1 Tonnes of Tailings Generated from 2022 to 2028 (DFS Scenario) 18.22
Table 18.5.2 Tailings to TSF from 2022 to 2028 18.22
Table 18.5.3 Tailings Volume Capacity for TSF Embankment Raises 18.23
Table 18.5.4 Applicability of Tailings Technology to Site Alternatives 18.26
Table 20.3.1 Demography of Bilimoia 1, 2 and 3 20.13
Table 20.7.1 Indicative Schedule 20.27
Table 21.2.1 Infrastructure Capital 21.4
Table 21.2.2 Mining Capital Cost Totals 21.5
Table 21.2.3 Mining Capital Unit Costs 21.5
Table 21.3.1 Mining Operating Cost Totals 21.7
Table 21.3.2 Mining Operating Unit Costs 21.7
Table 21.4.1 Capital Estimate Summary (USD, 2Q22, +15/-5%) 21.8
Table 21.4.2 Foreign Currency Exposure 21.9
Table 21.4.3 Capital Cost Estimate Methodology 21.10
Table 21.4.4 Derivation of Quantities 21.12
Table 21.4.5 Sources of Pricing 21.13
Table 21.5.1 Process Plant Operating Cost (USD, 1Q22, +15% / -10%) 21.18
Table 21.6.1 Estimated Kora Paste Backfill System Capital Cost Estimate (AACE Class

3 Estimate) 21.21
Table 21.6.2 Incoming Battery Limit Inputs 21.23
Table 21.6.3 Outgoing Battery Limits 21.23
Table 21.7.1 Base Case Assumptions for Estimating Fill Plant Operating Costs 21.26

Independent Technical Report, Kainantu Gold Mine Integrated
Development Plan, Kainantu Project, Papua New Guinea

National Instrument 43-101 Technical Report
3268-GREP-001

Table of Contents
Page

3268\24.02\3268-GREP-001_B - TOC  October 2022
 Lycopodium

Table 21.7.2 Estimated Operating Costs for the Proposed Paste System 21.27